

Subject: New Kroger Las Vegas DC - 1775 Executive Airport Dr., Henderson, Nevada

Dear Valued Supplier,

August 28, 2018

Beginning September 17, 2018, Kroger EDI will be transmitting Purchase Orders for the new Kroger grocery DC located at 1775 Executive Airport Dr. in Henderson, Nevada.

To avoid delivery issues, please add the following Ship-To information for our new Las Vegas DC to your customer data base for The Kroger Company.

Ship-To Location for the new Las Vegas DC:

N102 Division	N104 DUNS	N104 +Suffix	Div #	SHIP TO NAME	N3 Address	N401 City	N401 State	N403 Zip
Las Vegas				Las Vegas Distribution	1775 Executive			
DC	081316244	1301	013	Center	Airport Dr.	Henderson	NV	89052

To prevent payment issues, please make sure the Ship-To and Bill-To DUNS numbers transmitted on your EDI invoices are the same as the Ship-To and Bill-To DUNS numbers transmitted on the EDI Purchase Order received from The Kroger Company.

Bill-To Location for the new Las Vegas DC:

N102 Division	N104 DUNS	N104 +Suffix	Div #	BILL TO NAME	N3 Address	N401 City	N402 ST	N403 Zip
Las Vegas DC	081316244	0000	013	Kroger Nashville-RASC	P.O. Box 305103	Nashville	TN	37230- 5103

If you are a VMI partner with Kroger, the Kroger procurement system will generate EDI852 movement and/or EDI830 forecast information for your items setup at the Las Vegas DC. Please update your ordering and forecasting system(s) so the EDI852 and/or EDI830 Las Vegas data is processed correctly at your company.



Additional Kroger EDI information for your reference:

ISA Qualifier/ ID	08/9254110060
GS ID	5137624388
Kroger EDI Mapping Specifications	Click Here
Kroger EDI Complete DUNS Listings	Click Here

If you have any EDI related questions regarding this change, please contact us by submitting an EDI Work Request by clicking here. You can visit us on the web at http://edi.kroger.com. If you have any questions regarding your orders from The Kroger Company, please contact the Kroger Buyer listed on your EDI Purchase Order.

Your help is needed to successfully complete this project with minimal effect on our businesses and is much appreciated.

Sincerely,

The Kroger EDI Support Team

edi@kroger.com

Web Request: Click here